TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Teed's Auto Wheel Service		11/30/2006	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	URO Systems, LLC
Street Address:	205 Walnut St
City:	Meadville
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16335
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2755100	URO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (814)474-1093

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rkthomson21@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: Richard K Thomson

Address Line 1: 7691 Fairlane Dr

Address Line 4: Fairview, PENNSYLVANIA 16415

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard K Thomson
Signature:	/RKThomson/
Date:	08/21/2009

Total Attachments: 0

OP \$40.00 2755

TRADEMARK REEL: 004050 FRAME: 0111

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004050 FRAME: 0112

RECORDED: 08/21/2009